

Progress Software Introduces JDBC Drivers for Salesforce.com's Database.com

Accelerates Adoption of Cloud-Based Data Across the Enterprise

SAN FRANCISCO, CA -- (MARKET WIRE) -- 12/07/10 -- Dreamforce 2010 -- Progress Software Corporation (NASDAQ: PRGS), a leading independent enterprise software provider that enables companies to be <u>operationally responsive</u>, today announced new database drivers that will provide the ability to connect applications and off-the-shelf software to salesforce.com's Database.com, the first enterprise database built for the cloud, announced today at <u>Dreamforce 2010</u>. Developers can access Salesforce, and applications built on Force.com or the new Database.com using beta versions of the JDBC drivers that are available today from Progress Software, with a new ODBC driver becoming available in Q2, 2011.

The Progress® <u>DataDirect Connect</u>® drivers are unique in the market as they are the only drivers that use SQL to enable developers to access and move data between Java-based programs and Salesforce, and applications built on Force.com or the new Database.com. By providing connectivity to Java and off-the-shelf applications, these drivers will accelerate the adoption of cloud-based data sources across the enterprise.

In addition, Progress has simplified the Java community's migration to cloud-based data sources by enabling developers to leverage existing skills from traditional on-premise databases to Salesforce, the Force.com platform and Database.com.

"Salesforce.com designed Database.com to address the growing need to support mobile, social and cloud-based applications in the enterprise," said George Hu, executive vice president of platform and marketing, salesforce.com. "Progress gives developers full access to an open, proven and trusted database -- Database.com -- that is built for the cloud to power Java-based applications."

Progress will soon add ODBC support for Database.com, which will enable open database access for cross-platform SQLbased Database.com access from Windows, Mac and Linux operating systems without the need for custom code.

"The new class of cloud-enabled Progress DataDirect Connect drivers will complement Database.com by providing open access regardless of platform or operating system," said Jonathan Bruce, senior product manager for Progress Software. "We're delivering JDBC Type 5 functionality to Java developers to allow them to apply their expertise to new cloud data sources such as Salesforce, Force.com and Database.com. Only DataDirect Connect drivers provide this connectivity to Java and off-the-shelf applications, which will accelerate the use of cloud-based data across the enterprise."

The introduction of the new JDBC database drivers extends Progress Software's push to broaden Independent Software Vendor (ISV) cloud enablement using the <u>Progress® OpenEdge® SaaS</u> platform. The OpenEdge SaaS platform is used by several hundred ISVs to build applications for the most demanding and diverse business environments in the world.

About Progress Software Corporation

Progress Software Corporation (NASDAQ: PRGS) is a global software company that enables enterprises to be <u>operationally</u> <u>responsive</u> to changing conditions and customer interactions as they occur -- to capitalize on new opportunities, drive greater efficiencies and reduce risk. The company offers a comprehensive portfolio of best-in-class infrastructure software spanning event-driven visibility and real-time response, open integration, data access and integration, and application development and deployment -- all supporting on-premises and SaaS/Cloud deployments. Progress maximizes the benefits of operational responsiveness while minimizing IT complexity and total cost of ownership. Progress can be reached at <u>www.progress.com</u> or +1-781-280-4000.

Progress, OpenEdge, and Data Direct Connect are trademarks or registered trademarks of Progress Software Corporation or one of its subsidiaries or affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. Java is a registered trademark of Oracle Corporation and/or its affiliates. Any other names contained herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Any unreleased services or features referenced in this or other press releases or public statements are not currently available and may not be delivered on time or at all. Customers who purchase salesforce.com applications should make their purchase decisions based upon features that are currently available. Salesforce.com has headquarters in San Francisco, with offices in Europe and Asia, and trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol "CRM." For more information please visit http://www.salesforce.com, or call 1-800-NO-SOFTWARE.

Add to Digg Bookmark with del.icio.us Add to Newsvine

Press Contacts:

Lisa Coulouris

Progress Software Corporation

(781) 280-4995

lcoulour@progress.com

Erica Orthmann

LEWIS PR

(617) 226-8840

progresssoftware@lewispr.com

Source: Progress Software Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media